MUR761800041

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
)	MUR 7618
McCready for Congress and Holly)	
Giarraputo in her official capacity as)	
treasurer; Dan McCready; Double Time)	
Capital, LLC (Withdrawal and)	
Resubmission))	

AMENDED CERTIFICATION

I, Laura E. Sinram, Acting Secretary and Clerk of the Federal Election

Commission, do hereby certify that on July 27, 2021, the Commission decided

by a vote of 6-0 take the following actions in MUR 7618:

- Find no reason to believe that Dan McCready and McCready for Congress and Holly Giarraputo in her official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30118(a) by accepting a prohibited in-kind corporate contribution from Double Time Capital, LLC.
- 2. Find no reason to believe that Double Time Capital, LLC, violated 52 U.S.C. § 30118(a) by making a prohibited in-kind corporate contribution to Dan McCready and McCready for Congress.
- 3. Find no reason to believe that Dan McCready and McCready for Congress and Holly Giarraputo in her official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30116(f) by accepting an excessive in-kind contribution from Double Time Capital, LLC.
- 4. Find no reason to believe that Double Time Capital, LLC, violated 52 U.S.C. § 30116(a) by making an excessive in-kind contribution to Dan McCready and McCready for Congress.
- Find no reason to believe that Dan McCready and McCready for Congress and Holly Giarraputo in her official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30125(e) by soliciting, receiving, directing, transferring or spending non-federal funds.

Federal Election Commission MUR 7618 July 27, 2021

- Find no reason to believe that Double Time Capital, LLC, violated 52 U.S.C. § 30125(e) by soliciting, receiving, directing, transferring or spending non-federal funds.
- 7. Approve the Factual and Legal Analysis, as recommended in the First General Counsel's Report dated April 24, 2020, subject to the edits circulated on behalf of the Republican Commissioners on July 23, 2021 at 5:05 pm.
- 8. Approve the appropriate letters.
- 9. Close the file.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Trainor, Walther, and

Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.



Attest:

Laura Sinram Digitally signed by Laura Sinram Date: 2021.08.03 18:35:18 -04'00'

Laura E. Sinram Acting Secretary and Clerk of the Commission